

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

Mud Brook Trail Phase 2 - Bid Opening - 12/16/2025

					ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Vizmeg Landscaping Inc.**	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing	ACRE	3	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 19,200.00
2	201	Tree Removed (12"-24")	EACH	32	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 16,000.00
3	201	Tree Removed (24"+)	EACH	4	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 3,920.00
4	202	Guardrail Removed and Reinstalled	FT	65	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 8,580.00
5	203	Excavation	CY	2200	\$ 50.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 85,800.00
6	203	Embankment	CY	1600	\$ 40.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 48,000.00
7	204	Subgrade Compaction	SY	1705	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,115.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,935.00
8	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type D with Geotextile Fabric	CY	6	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 3,150.00
9	SPECIAL	Silt Fence	FT	2000	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 12,600.00
10	SPECIAL	Inlet Protection	LUMP	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
11	SPECIAL	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan Measures	LUMP	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 23,700.00
12	605	4" Shallow Pipe Underdrain with Geotextile Fabric	FT	1920	\$ 24.00	\$ 46,080.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 27,840.00
13	304	Aggregate Base	CY	285	\$ 100.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 72,960.00
14	SPECIAL	Limestone	CY	95	\$ 200.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 292.00	\$ 27,740.00
15	SPECIAL	Filter Fabric	SY	1703	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,218.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,812.00
16	452	Non-Reinforced Concrete 6"	SY	18	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 9,090.00
17	609	Curb	LF	305	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,300.00
18	SPECIAL	Wood Railing	LF	250	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 191.00	\$ 47,750.00
19	653	Topsoil Stockpiled and Placed	CY	585	\$ 50.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 49,725.00
20	659	Seeding and Mulching, As Per Plan	SY	2180	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,720.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 23,980.00
21	661	Deciduous Tree, 2" Caliper (River Birch)	EACH	12	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 431.00	\$ 5,172.00
22	661	Deciduous Tree, 2" Caliper (Swamp White Oak)	EACH	11	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 431.00	\$ 4,741.00
23	661	Deciduous Tree, 2" Caliper (American Elm)	EACH	9	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 431.00	\$ 3,879.00
24	661	Ornamental Tree, 2" Caliper (Autumn Brilliance Serviceberry)	EACH	13	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 527.00	\$ 6,851.00
25	661	Ornamental Tree, 2" Caliper (Eastern Redbud)	EACH	7	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 527.00	\$ 3,689.00
26	661	Deciduous Shrub, #3 Cont. (Gray Dogwood)	EACH	15	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,080.00
27	661	Deciduous Shrub, #3 Cont. (Apollo Winterberry)	EACH	3	\$ 95.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 144.00
28	661	Deciduous Shrub, #3 Cont. (Winter Red Winterberry)	EACH	18	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 864.00
29	661	Deciduous Shrub, #5 Cont. (Autumn Jazz Arrowwood Viburnum)	EACH	25	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,925.00
30	661	Mulch	CY	20	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00
31	503	Unclassified Excavation	CY	5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 8,400.00
32	605	4" Pipe Underdrain with Filter Fabric	FT	75	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,125.00
33	SPECIAL	Concrete Bridge Abutment	EACH	2	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 67,255.00	\$ 134,510.00
34	SPECIAL	Bridge Pier	EACH	2	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 84,950.00	\$ 169,900.00
35	SPECIAL	W30x99 Steel Girders	LF	552	\$ 850.00	\$ 469,200.00	\$ 409.00	\$ 225,768.00

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

Mud Brook Trail Phase 2 - Bid Opening - 12/16/2025

					ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Vizmeg Landscaping Inc.**	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
36	SPECIAL	Bridge Decking - Mini Mesh Molded Grating	SF	1440	\$ 26.00	\$ 37,440.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 60,480.00
37	SPECIAL	Bridge Railing	LF	360	\$ 100.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 59,760.00
38	870	Modular Block Retaining Wall	SF	1000	\$ 85.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 101,000.00
39	605	4" Pipe Underdrain with Filter Fabric	LF	157	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,768.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 4,867.00
40	SPECIAL	Helical Pile	EACH	127	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 444,500.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 561,340.00
41	SPECIAL	Helical Bracing - L3x3x3/8	LB	1000	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 26,000.00
42	SPECIAL	Glulam Beam	LF	2182	\$ 80.00	\$ 174,560.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 89,462.00
43	SPECIAL	Boardwalk Decking - Mini Mesh Molded Grating	SF	8726	\$ 22.00	\$ 191,972.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 344,677.00
44	SPECIAL	Boardwalk Railing	LF	2182	\$ 70.00	\$ 152,740.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 272,750.00
45	SPECIAL	Boardwalk Viewing Platform	SF	335	\$ 90.00	\$ 30,150.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 41,205.00
46	630	Signing Misc.:Solar-Powered Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon (RRFB)	EACH	2	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 11,240.00	\$ 22,480.00
47	642	Crosswalk Line, 24", Type 1, as per plan	LF	64	\$ 15.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 22.75	\$ 1,456.00
48	642	Yield Lines, Type 1	LF	30	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00
49	614	Maintaining Traffic, as per plan	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
50	204	Excavation of Subgrade	CY	200	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00
51	204	Granular Material, Type C	CY	200	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00
52	861	Geogrid	SY	400	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 920.00
53	624	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 597,800.00	\$ 597,800.00
54	SPECIAL	Project Bonding	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 25,200.00
55	SPECIAL	Notice of Intent (NOI)	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
					TOTAL	\$ 2,946,193.00	TOTAL	\$ 3,332,427.00

DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

LOW ----->

Mud Brook Trail Phase 2 - Alternate 1

					ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Vizmeg Landscaping Inc. **	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	SPECIAL	Deduct Boardwalk Decking - Mini Mesh Molded Grating	SF	-8726	\$ 22.00	\$ (191,972.00)	\$ 39.50	\$ (344,677.00)
2	SPECIAL	Add Boardwalk Decking - Hardwood Decking	SF	8726	\$ 10.00	\$ 87,260.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 226,876.00
3	SPECIAL	Deduct Bridge Decking - Mini Mesh Molded Grating	SF	-1440	\$ 26.00	\$ (37,440.00)	\$ 42.00	\$ (60,480.00)
4	SPECIAL	Add Bridge Decking - Mini Mesh Molded Grating	SF	1440	\$ 14.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 40,320.00
					TOTAL	-\$121,992.00	TOTAL	-\$137,961.00